No. Code

PUBLIC WORKS - STREET LIGHTING

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

Range and
alary

Regular Positions

1117-2
1117-3
1170-1
1223-1
1223-2
1323
1358
1368

5 1501
1508
15639
1562
1564-1
1564-2
1596-2
1597-1
1597-2
1832-1
1835-1
1837-1
3115
3351
3771
3796

26 3799

22 3809

19 3811
7 3840-1

1 3840-2

1 3840-3

2 7207

6 7212-2
2 7212-3
3 7213

Executive Secretary I

Executive Secretary Il

Payroll Supervisor |

Accounting Clerk |

Accounting Clerk Il

Senior Clerk Stenographer

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Student Worker

Management Aide

Management Assistant
Improvement Assessor
Improvement Assessor Supervisor |
Improvement Assessor Supervisor |l
Systems Analyst Il

Senior Systems Analyst |

Senior Systems Analyst ||
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Storekeeper |

Senior Storekeeper |

Maintenance and Construction Helper
Cement Finisher Worker
Mechanical Helper

Welder

Electrical Craft Helper

Assistant Street Lighting
Electrician

Street Lighting Electrician

Street Lighting Electrician
Supervisor |

Street Lighting Electrician
Supervisor Il

Street Lighting Electrician
Supervisor lli

Senior Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician

Office Engineering Technician Il
Office Engineering Technician ll|
Geographic Information Specialist

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

113

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2337
2506
2211
1786
1888
1786
1449
1786
$10.53/hr.
1731
1731
2013
2380
2865
2438
2879
3571
1521
1742
2025
1521
1794
1606

1641

2013
1761
1963
2063

(48,796- 60,614)
( 52,325- 65,020)
(46,165~ 57,336)***
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(37,291- 46,332)
( 30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)

(36,143- 44,933)****
(36,143- 44,933)*+**
(42,031- 52,200)****
(49,694- 61,742)***
(59,821- 74,332)*++*
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(60,113- 74,687)****
(74,562- 92,623)***
(31,758- 39,484)
(36,372- 45,184)
(42,282- 52,534)
(31,758- 39,484)
(37,458- 46,562)
(33,533- 41,676)

( 58,547)

(34,264- 42,574)*

(49,235)*
(60,760)*

(69,801)*
(73,267)
(81,014)*

(42,031- 52,200)****
(36,769- 45,685)****
(40,987- 50,926)****
(43,075- 53,494)**



PUBLIC WORKS - STREET LIGHTING - 2

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

rgRange and

alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 7214-1
2 7229
13 7232
1 7237
2 7246-2
37 7527-2
13 7527-3
1 7527-4
1 7536
7 7537
3 9171-1
4 9184-2
1 9265
2 9536
223.5
Regular
Positions

Geographic Information Systems

Supervisor |
Drafting Aide

Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician

Civil Engineer
Civil Engineering Associate

Street Lighting Engineering
Associate Il

Street Lighting Engineering
Associate ll|

Street Lighting Engineering
Associate IV

Assistant Director Bureau of
Street Lighting

Street Lighting Engineer
Senior Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il
Director of Street Lighting
Senior Street Lighting Engineer

114

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2309
1528

1805
3199
2642

2642

2943

3199

4740
3199
2881
2438

3761

(48,211- 59,925)****
(31,904- 39,630)****

(37,688- 46,812)****
(66,795- 82,977)****
( 55,164- 68,528)****

(55,164- 68,528)****
(61,449- 76,337)***
(66,795- 82,977)****

(98,971-122,962)
(66,795- 82,977)***
(60,155- 74,750)****
( 50,905- 63,266 )****
(135,928)

(78,5629- 97,572)****



No. Code

PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES

Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and
alary

Regular Positions

1 0883
2 1116

1 1117-2
1 1117-3
1 1129
10 1141

1 1170-1
5 1201
2 1223-1
1 1223-2
25 1358
26 1368

1 1513-2
1 1523-1
1 1555-2
1 1596-1
1 1596-2
3 1597-2
1 1727
13 1832-1
36 3112
4 3112H
4 3112K
18 3112N
14 3113-1
58 3114
3 3114N
60 3115
11 3115H
1 3115N
28 3117-1
3 3117-1N
8 3117-2
4 3117-3
2 3117-4
3 3126

Service Coordinator
Secretary

Executive Secretary Il
Executive Secretary lll
Personnel Records Supervisor
Clerk

Payroll Supervisor |
Principal Clerk

Accounting Clerk |
Accounting Clerk I

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Accountant il

Senior Accountant |

Fiscal Systems Specialist Ii
Systems Analyst |

Systems Analyst ||

Senior Systems Analyst Il
Safety Engineer

Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |

Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance Laborer
Vocational Worker |
Tree Surgeon

Tree Surgeon

Maintenance and Construction
Helper

Maintenance and Construction
Helper

Maintenance and Construction
Helper

Tree Surgeon Supervisor |
Tree Surgeon Supervisor |
Tree Surgeon Supervisor I
Tree Surgeon Supervisor Il
Tree Surgeon Supervisor IV
Labor Supervisor

*** Salary effective January 1, 2001

115

3505
1940
2337
2506
2052
1390
2211
1924
1786
1888
1449
1786
1877
2176
3571
2066(2)
2438
3571
3025
1521
1441
1441
1441
1441
878(4)
1844
1844

1521
1521

1521
2196
2196
2254
2422
2561
1814

(73,184- 90,911)
(40,507- 50,320)
(48,796- 60,614)
( 52,325- 65,020)
(42,845- 53 244)***
(29,023- 36,059)
(46,165~ 57,336)****
(40,173- 49,003)****
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
( 30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,191- 48,713)++*
(45,434- 56,438)***
(74,562- 92,623)***
(45,539 53,508)*+**
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(74,562- 92,623)****
(63,162- 78,467)****
(31,758- 39,484)
( 30,088- 37,396)
(30,088- 37,396)
(30,088- 37,396)
( 30,088- 37,396)
(21,589- 22,800)
( 38,502- 47,856)
( 38,502- 47,856)

(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)

(31,758- 39,484)
(45,852- 56,939)
(45,852- 56,939)
(47,063- 58,484)
(50,571- 62,848)
(53,473- 66,440)
(37,876- 47,063)



PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES - 2

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Salarg Range and

Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1
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3127-1

3141
3141H
3141N
3143
3145
3151
3151N
3160-1
3160-2
3344
3345
3351
3353
3443
3451
3503
3523
3525
3525K
3525N
3557
3558
3583
3583H
3583N
3584
3584N
3585
3585N
3734-2
3771
3771N
3772-2
37731
3773-2
3796N
3799

Construction and Maintenance
Supervisor |

Gardener Caretaker
Gardener Caretaker
Gardener Caretaker

Senior Gardener

Park Maintenance Supervisor
Tree Surgeon Assistant
Tree Surgeon Assistant
Street Tree Superintendent |
Street Tree Superintendent |
Carpenter

Senior Carpenter

Cement Finisher Worker
Cement Finisher

Plumber

Masonry Worker
Compressor Operator

Light Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator

Truck Crane Oiler

Power Shovel Operator
Truck Operator

Truck Operator

Truck Operator

Heavy Duty Truck Operator
Heavy Duty Truck Operator
Motor Sweeper Operator
Motor Sweeper Operator
Equipment Specialist |l
Mechanical Helper
Mechanical Helper

Senior Mechanical Repairer |
Mechanical Repairer |
Mechanical Repairer Il
Welder

Electrical Craft Helper

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

116

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1521
1521
1521
1708
2033
1441
1441
3303
4062

1794

2318(3)

1742

1708(3)
1708(3)
1708(3)
1798(3)
1798(3)
2125
2125
2473
1606
1606

1641

(80,408)*

( 31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
( 35,663- 44,307)
(42,449- 52,722)
(30,088- 37,396)
( 30,088- 37,396)
(68,966- 85,670)
(84,814-105,339)
(57,858)*
(63,642)*
(37,458- 46,562)
(53,097)*
(63,308)*
(53,933- 60,113)*
(64,602)
(36,372- 45,184)
(64,644)
(64,644)
(64,644)
(62,640)

( 65,250)
(39,755- 44,307)
( 39,755- 44,307)
( 39,755- 44,307)
(41,843- 46,645)
(41,843- 46,645)
(44,370- 55,102)
(44,370- 55,102)
(51,636- 64,164)***
(33,533- 41,676)
(33,533- 41,676)
( 59,445)
(53,076)
(56,041)
(58,547)

( 34,264- 42,574)*



PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES - 3

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

3 3863 Electrician (60,760)*
1 3865 Electrician Supervisor (69,801)*
1 4143-1 Asphalt Plant Operator | 1718 (35,871- 44,578)
1 4143-1N Asphalt Plant Operator | 1718 (35,871- 44,578)
7 4143-2 Asphalt Plant Operator Il 1952 (40,757- 50,634)
1 4143-2N Asphalt Plant Operator Il 1952 (40,757- 50,634)
1 4145 Asphalt Plant Supervisor 2841 (59,320- 73,685)
1 4145N Asphalt Plant Supervisor 2841 (59,320- 73,685)
50 4150-1 Street Services Worker | 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
3 4150-1N Street Services Worker | 1606 ( 33,533- 41,676)
8 4150-2 Street Services Worker |l 1708 (35,663- 44,307)
2 4150-2N Street Services Worker | 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
4 4150-3 Street Services Worker llI 1798 (37,542- 46,645)
41 4152-1 Street Services Supervisor | 2680(4) (65,855- 69,530)
3 4152-1N Street Services Supervisor | 2680(4) ( 65,855- 69,530)
24 4152-2 Street Services Supervisor Il 2841(4) (69,801- 73,685)
2 4152-2N Street Services Supervisor | 2841(4) (69,801- 73,685)
3 4156 Assistant Director Bureau of
Street Services 5428 (113,336-140,814)
5 4158-1 Street Services Superintendent | 3303 ( 68,966- 85,670)
2 4158-1N Street Services Superintendent | 3303 ( 68,966- 85,670)
6 4158-2 Street Services Superintendent Il 3646 (76,128- 94,586)
1 4158-2N Street Services Superintendent I 3646 (76,128- 94,586)
1 4159 Director Bureau of Street Services (161,903)
1 4160-1 Street Services General
Superintendent | 4062 ( 84,814-105,339)
2 4160-2 Street Services General
Superintendent Il 4740 (98,971-122,962)
19 4280-1 Lot Cleaning Supervisor | 2680(4) ( 65,855- 69,530)
3 4280-2 Lot Cleaning Supervisor I 2841(4) (69,801- 73,685)
2 4281-1 Lot Cleaning Superintendent | 3303 (68,966~ 85,670)
1 4281-2 Lot Cleaning Superintendent il 3646 (76,128- 94,586)
35 4283 Street Use Inspector 2225 (46,458- 57,712)
9 4283N Street Use Inspector 2225 (46,458- 57,712)
10 4285-2 Senior Street Use Inspector I 2571 ( 53,682- 66,690)
1 4285-2N Senior Street Use Inspector I 2571 ( 53,682- 66,690)
2 4286-1 Chief Street Use Inspector | 3303 ( 68,966- 85,670)
1 4286-2 Chief Street Use Inspector Il 4086 (85,315-106,007)
1 7207 Senior Civil Engineering
Drafting Technician 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

117

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES - 4

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Annual

rgRange and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

9
1
1

P T - N R N Y o « I (o I\ }

N
w

1
1,318

7228
7228N
7232

7237
7246-2
7246-3
7310-2
9168
9171-1
9171-2
9182
9184-1
9184-1N
9184-2
9489

Field Engineering Aide
Field Engineering Aide
Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician

Civil Engineer
Civil Engineering Associate Il

-Civil Engineering Associate Il

Environmental Specialist il
Contract Administrator

Senior Management Analyst |
Senior Management Analyst ||
Chief Management Analyst
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst ||
Principal Civil Engineer

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

1116
1141

12231

1223-2
1358
1368
1501
1502
1508
1537
1538
1539
1596-2
1599
3112H
3113-1
3114
3115

Secretary

Clerk

Accounting Clerk |
Accounting Clerk H

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Student Worker

Student Professional Worker
Management Aide

Project Coordinator
Senior Project Coordinator
Management Assistant
Systems Analyst I
Systems Aide
Maintenance Laborer
Vocational Worker |

Tree Surgeon

Maintenance and Construction
Helper

*+* Salary effective January 1, 2001
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2169
2169

1805
3199
2642
2943
2642
4153
2881
3567
4740
2069
2069
2438
4740

1940
1390
1786
1888
1449
1786

$10.53/hr.
1037(5)
1731
2284
2709
1731
2438
1731
1441

878(4)
1844

1521

(45,288- 56,271)****
(45,288- 56,271)****

(37,688- 46,812)***
(66,795~ 82,977)****
(55,164- 68,528)****
(61,449- 76,337)****
( 55,164- 68,528)****
(86,714-107,719)

(60,155~ 74,750)****
(74,478~ 92,540)****
(98,971-122,962)

(43,200- 53,682)****
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(98,971-122,062)

(40,507- 50,320)
(29,023- 36,059)
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)

(26,893)

(36,143 44,933)****
(47,689- 59,236)****
(56,563- 70,261)****
(36,143- 44,933)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(36,143- 44,933)*+**
(30,088- 37,396)
(21,589- 22,800)

( 38,502- 47,856)

(31,758- 39,484)



PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES - 5

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)
3141 Gardener Caretaker 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
3143 Senior Gardener 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
3151 Tree Surgeon Assistant 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
3344 Carpenter (57,858)*
3345 Senior Carpenter (63,642)*
3351 Cement Finisher Worker 1794 ( 37,458- 46,562)
3353 Cement Finisher (53,097)*
3443 Plumber (63,308)*
3451 Masonry Worker 2318(3) (53,933- 60,113)*
3523 Light Equipment Operator 1742 (36,372- 45,184)
3525 Equipment Operator (64,644)
3583 Truck Operator 1708(3) ( 39,755- 44,307)
3583H Truck Operator 1708(3) (39,755- 44,307)
3583N Truck Operator 1708(3) (39,755- 44,307)
3584 Heavy Duty Truck Operator 1798(3) (41,843- 46,645)
3585 Motor Sweeper Operator 2125 (44,370- 55,102)
3771N Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
3773-1N Mechanical Repairer | (53,076)
3796 Welder (58,547)
3799 Electrical Craft Helper 1641 (34,264- 42,574)*
3863 Electrician (60,760)*
4150-1 Street Services Worker | 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
4150-2 Street Services Worker Il 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
4152-1 Street Services Supervisor | 2680(4) ( 65,855- 69,530)
4152-1N Street Services Supervisor | 2680(4) ( 65,855- 69,530)
4152-2 Street Services Supervisor Il 2841(4) (69,801- 73,685)
4158-1 Street Services Superintendent [ 3303 (68,966- 85,670)
Regular
Positions
Total 1,318

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

119
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TRANSPORTATION

121

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions

12 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg

3 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)

1 1117-3 Executive Secretary lll 2506 ( 52,325- 65,020)

1 1129 Personnel Records Supervisor 2052 (42,845- 53,244)**
2 1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

1 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 (46,165- 57,336)****
2 1201 Principal Clerk 1924 (40,173- 49,903)****
5 1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

15 1223-2 Accounting Clerk I 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
38 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)

11 1358N Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
39 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

19 1461-3 Communications Operator Il 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

6 1461-3N Communications Operator Il 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

1 1466 Chief Communications Operator 2097 (43,785- 54,392)****
1 1467-2 Senior Communications Operator Il 1811 (37,813- 47,000)****
4 1467-2N Senior Communications Operator || 1811 (37,813- 47,000)****
2 1508 Management Aide 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
4 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143~ 44,933)****
8 1513-2 Accountant Il 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
4 1517 Auditor 2054 (42,887- 53,306)****
3 1518 Senior Auditor 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
9 1523-2 Senior Accountant 1l 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
2 1525-2 Principal Accountant Ii 2860 (59,716- 74,186)****
1 1537 Project Coordinator 2284 (47,689- 59,236)****
1 1538 Senior Project Coordinator 2709 ( 56,563- 70,261 )***
1 1555-1 Fiscal Systems Specialist | 3059 (63,871-79,364)****
1 1555-2 Fiscal Systems Specialist |l 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
1 1593-4 Departmental Chief Accountant IV 4740 (98,971-122,962)

4 1596-2 Systems Analyst | 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
4 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
4 1697-2 Senior Systems Analyst Il 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
2 1670-2 Graphics Designer Il 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 1714-3 Personnel Director il 4740 (98,971-122,962)

7 1832-1N Warehouse and Toolroom Worker | 1521 (31,758- 39,484)

3 1835-1 Storekeeper | 1742 (36,372- 45,184)

1 1837-1N Senior Storekeeper | 2025 (42,282- 52,534)

1 1866 Stores Supervisor 3286 (68,611- 85,232)



TRANSPORTATION - 2

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

rgRange and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

18 2480-2
8 2481-1
3 2481-2
3 3112

11 3112H
2 31124
16 3112N

456 3214-2
113 3214-2N

61 3218-1
15 3218-1N
10 3218-2
6 3218-3
3 3351
1 3419
26 3421-1
2 3421-1H
8 3421-1HN
18 3421-2
8 3421-2N
6 3421-3
6 3421-3N
1 3423
2 3428
5 3430-1
2 3430-1N
4 3430-2
2 3525
20 3738
3743
1 3745

Transportation Planning
Associate I

Supervising Transportation
Planner |

Supervising Transportation
Planner I

Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance Laborer

Traffic Officer I

Traffic Officer Il

Senior Traffic Supervisor |
Senior Traffic Supervisor |
Senior Traffic Supervisor I
Senior Traffic Supervisor Il
Cement Finisher Worker

Sign Shop Supervisor

Traffic Painter and Sign Poster |
Traffic Painter and Sign Poster |
Traffic Painter and Sign Poster |
Traffic Painter and Sign Poster ||
Traffic Painter and Sign Poster Il

Traffic Painter and Sign
Poster I

Traffic Painter and Sign
Poster Il

Painter
Sign Painter

Traffic Marking and Sign
Superintendent |

Traffic Marking and Sign
Superintendent |

Traffic Marking and Sign
Superintendent II

Equipment Operator
Parking Meter Technician
Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic

Senior Heavy Duty Equipment
Mechanic

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

122

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2642

3203

3763
1441
1441
1441
1441
1761
1761
2090
2090
2340
2623
1794

1750
1750
1750
1848
1848

1952

1952

2025

2025

2411

1821

(55,164- 68,528)****
( 66,878- 83,102)***

(78,671- 97,634)***

(30,088- 37,396)
(30,088- 37,396)
( 30,088- 37,396)
(30,088- 37,396)
( 36,769- 45,685)
( 36,769- 45,685)
(43,639- 54,225)
(43,639- 54,225)
(48,859- 60,677)
( 54,768- 68,027)
(37,458- 46,562)
(62,118)*

( 36,540- 45,414)
( 36,540- 45,414)
( 36,540- 45,414)
( 38,586- 47,940)
( 38,586- 47,940)

(40,757- 50,634)

(40,757- 50,634)
( 55,457)*
( 55,457)*

(42,282- 52,534)
(42,282- 52,534)

( 50,341- 62,535)
(64,644)
( 38,022- 47,230)
(60,301)

(63,684)



TRANSPORTATION - 3

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and
Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

3 3757-1
1 3757-2
2 3771

3 3773-2
1 3795
14 3799

8 3799N
16 3818
3 3818N
61 3819
17 3819N
1 3832

8 3839-1
4 3839-2
4 4271

8 4271N
7 4273N
2 4275

2 7207
23 7232
29 7278

7 7279
84 7280-2
31 7280-3
2 7280-4
1 7282
1 7285-1
2 7285-1N
4 7285-2
2 7285-2N
1 8870

Parking Meter Technician
Supervisor |

Parking Meter Technician
Supervisor Il

Mechanical Helper
Mechanical Repairer I
Mechanical Repair Supervisor
Electrical Craft Helper
Electrical Craft Helper

Assistant Signal Systems
Electrician

Assistant Signal Systems
Electrician

Signal Systems Electrician

Signal Systems Electrician

Signal Systems Superintendent
Signal Systems Supervisor |
Signal Systems Supervisor |l
Transportation Investigator
Transportation Investigator
Senior Transportation Investigator
Chief Transportation Investigator

Senior Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician

Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician
Transportation Engineer
Traffic Checker

Transportation Engineering
Associate Il

Transportation Engineering
Associate Il

Transportation Engineering
Associate IV

Senior Traffic Checker
Transportation Engineering Aide |
Transportation Engineering Aide |
Transportation Engineering Aide Il
Transportation Engineering Aide Il
Taxicab Administrator

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

123

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1885

2132
1606

1641
1641

3643

1805
1805
2126
2380

2013

1805
3199
1462

2646

2943

3199
1606
1859
1859
2079
2079
3917

(39,358- 48,900)

(44,516- 55,332)
( 33,533- 41,676)
(56,041)
(64,707)
(34,264- 42,574)
(34,264- 42,574)*

(49,235)*

(49,235)*

(60,760)*

(60,760)*

( 76,065- 94,482)
(69,801)*

(73,267)

(37,688- 46,812)***
(37,688- 46,812)****
(44,390- 55,164)****
(49,694- 61,742)**

(42,031- 52,200)****

(37,688- 46,812)%***
(66,795- 82,977)***
(30,526- 37,938)

( 55,248- 68,653)****
(61,449-76,337)*

(66,795- 82,977)****
(33,533- 41,676)**
(38,815- 48,232)+**
( 38,815- 48,232)**+*
(43,409 53,912)***
(43,409- 53,912)++**
(81,786-101,602)



TRANSPORTATION - 4

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

ré Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

- DO -

_ O -

1

1,524

9025-2
9130
9135
9167-1
9167-2
9171-1
9171-2
9180

9182
9184-1
9184-2
9200
9256

9262
9263

9264
9266
9375
9734-2

Parking Enforcement Manager I
Parking Systems Coordinator
Administrative Hearing Officer
Senior Personnel Analyst |
Senior Personnel Analyst II
Senior Management Analyst |
Senior Management Analyst |

Chief of Parking Enforcement
Operations

Chief Management Analyst
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst ||
Chief of Transit Programs

General Manager Department of
Transportation

Senior Transportation Engineer

Assistant General Manager
Transportation

Parking Administrator

Principal Transportation Engineer
Director of Systems

Commission Executive Assistant Il

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

Total

0102 Commission Hearing Examiner
1113 Community and Administrative
Support Worker I
1114 Community and Administrative
Support Worker lll
1358 Clerk Typist
3180 Crossing Guard
9135 Administative Hearing Examiner
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
1,512 12

124

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

3995
3571
2066
3185
3944
2881
3567

4740
4740
2069
2438
4740

3761

5428
5428
4740
4740
2695

$450.00 per day;
125.00 1/2 day;

322500 (ot 1e8)

$10.80/hr.

$13.46/hr.
1449

$10.54/hr.
2066

(83,415-103,627)
(74,562- 92,623)***
(43,138- 53,508)****
( 66,502- 82,643)
(82,350-102,312)
(60,155- 74,750)****
( 74,478- 92,540)***

(98,971-122,962)
(98,971-122,962)
(43,200- 53,682)****
(50,905- 63,266)****
(98,971-122,962)

(172,447)
(78,529- 97,572)***

(113,336-140,814)
(113,336-140,814)
(98,971-122,962)
(98,971-122,962)
(56,271- 69,906)

( 30,255- 37,584)

(43,138- 53,598)****

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

1,524




No. Code

TREASURER

Title

2003-04 Sala

Annual

Range and
alary

Regular Positions

1117-3
111941
1194

1200

12231
1223-2
1358

1368

1513-1
1513-2
1523-1
1523-2
1557-2
1593-1
1596-2
1597-1
9146-1
9146-2
9147

9167-1
9184-1
9184-2
9645

AN AR A AW e A adaaa AN D W e

w
[le]

Regular
Positions

Total 39

Executive Secretary |l
Accounting Records Supervisor |
Chief Deputy Treasurer
Senior Deputy Treasurer
Accounting Clerk |
Accounting Clerk Il

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Accountant |

Accountant Il

Senior Accountant |
Senior Accountant
Financial Manager Il
Departmental Chief Accountant |
Systems Analyst 1|

Senior Systems Analyst |
Investment Officer |
Investment Officer Il

Chief Investment Officer
Senior Personnel Analyst |
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il
Treasurer

125

***+ Salary effective January 1, 2001

2506
1924
4740
2702
1786
1888
1449
1786
1731
1877
2176
2357
4388
3539
2438
2879
3527
4389
4740
3185
2069
2438

( 52,325- 65,020)
(40,173- 49,003)****
(98,971-122,962)
(56,417- 70,094)***
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(36,143- 44,933)**
(39,191- 48,713)**
(45,434- 56,438)***
(49,214- 61,136)**
(91,621-113,837)
(73,894- 91,788)
(50,905- 63,266)****
(60,113~ 74,687)****
(73,643- 91,496)
(91,642-113,858)
(98,971-122,962)

( 66,502- 82,643)
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905- 63,266)***
(154,574)



126



ZOO DEPARTMENT

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions

5 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg
2 1116 Secretary 1940 (40,507~ 50,320)
1 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary Il| 2506 (52,325- 65,020)
2 1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
2 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (139,421- 48,963)
6 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
8 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1461-2 Communications Operator li 1661 ( 34,681- 43,096)
1 1513-2 Accountant I 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
1 1523-2 Senior Accountant Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)***
1 1555-1 Fiscal Systems Specialist | 3059 (63,871- 79,364 )****
1 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
1 1670-2 Graphics Designer I 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 1785-1 Public Relations Specialist | 1731 ( 36,143- 44,933)****
1 1786 Principal Public Relations

Representative 2363 (49,339- 61,303)****
1 1793-1 Photographer | 1799 ( 37,563- 46,666)****
1 1800-1 Public Information Director | 3341 (69,760- 86,672)
1 2360 Chief Veterinarian 3643 (76,065- 94,482)
4 2367-2 Zoo Veterinarian |l 3243(3) (75,481- 84,146)
4 2369 Veterinary Assistant 1623 (33,888- 42,094 )****
5 2412-2 Parks Services Attendant I 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
6 2415 Special Program Assistant | $10.79/hr.
2 2422 Senior Park Services

Attendant 1655 ( 34,556- 42,929)****
1 2495 Volunteer Coordinator 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
1 3113-2 Vocational Worker I 975 (20,358- 25,285)
3 3115 Maintenance and Construction Helper 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
1 3127-2 Construction and Maintenance

Supervisor Il (85,127)*
18 3141 Gardener Caretaker 15621 ( 31,758- 39,484)
4 3143 Senior Gardener 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)

-1 3145 Park Maintenance

Supervisor 2033 (42,449- 52,722)
1 3146 Senior Park Maintenance

Supervisor 2721 ( 56,814-70,595)
14 3156 Custodial Services Attendant 1198 (25,014- 31,090)
1 3157-1 Senior Custodial Services

Attendant | 1310 (27,352- 33,971)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



Z00O DEPARTMENT - 2

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1

_\_‘
-
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~
n =00 h
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3176
3178
3181
3184
3187-1
3200
3333-1
3344
3345
3346
3353
3423
3424
3443
3444
3451
3523
3525
3583
3585
3773-2
3774
3775
3796
3863
3864
4276
4277
4290

4297
4300-1
4300-2
4302
4304
4305
4308
4312

Custodian Supervisor
Head Custodian Supervisor
Security Officer

Senior Security Officer
Chief Security Officer |
Principal Security Officer
Building Repairer |
Carpenter

Senior Carpenter
Carpenter Supervisor
Cement Finisher

Painter

Senior Painter

Plumber

Senior Plumber

Masonry Worker

Light Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Truck Operator

Motor Sweeper Operator
Mechanical Repairer II
Air Conditioning Mechanic
Sheet Metal Worker
Welder

Electrician

Senior Electrician

Zoo Curator of Birds

Zoo Curator of Reptiles

Associate Zoo Curator of
Birds

Zoo Curator

Zoo Curator of Education |
Zoo Curator of Education Ii
Zoo Research Director
Animal Keeper

Senior Animal Keeper
Animal Collection Curator
Principal Animal Keeper

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1456
1787
1590
1769
2181
1974
1708

2318(3)
1742

1708(3)
2125

2615
2615

2145
2615(3)
2218
2615
2243
1762
1946
3944
2054

128

(30,401- 37,771)
(37,312- 46,353)
(33,199- 41,258)
( 36,936- 45,894)
( 45,539- 56,584)
(41,217-51,218)
( 35,663- 44,307)
(57,858)*
(63,642)*
(66,502)*
(53,097)*
(55,457)*
(61,011)*
(63,308)*
(69,572)*
(53,933- 60,113)*
(36,372- 45,184)
(64,644)
(39,755- 44,307)
(44,370- 55,102)
(56,041)
(63,308)*
(60,969)*
(58,547)
(60,760)*
(66,690)*
(54,601- 67,860)
(54,601- 67,860)

(44,787- 55,645)
(60,865- 67,860)
(46,311- 57,566)
(54,601- 67,860)

(46,833- 58,171)***

( 36,790- 45,727)
(40,632- 50,508)
(82,350-102,312)
(42,887- 53,306)



Z00O DEPARTMENT - 3

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

4 6147

7929-1
9167-1
9167-2
9171-1

N =2 N

—_

9171-2

9184-1
9184-2
9500
9501
9734-1

= N = a

1 New
273

Audio Visual Technician
Landscape Architect |
Senior Personnel Analyst |
Senior Personnel Analyst I

Senior Management
Analyst |

Senior Management
Analyst ||

Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il

General Manager Zoo

Assistant General Manager - Zoo

Commission Executive
Assistant |

Chief Volunteer Coordinator

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

Hours or 1/2 days

0965
1113

1114

1358H
1368H
1427-1
1535-1
1535-2
1537
1542
1596-2
17931
2367-2H
2415H
2416H
2418H

2498

+ Salary to be established

Plumber - Exempt

Community and Administrative
Support Worker I

Community and Administrative
Support Worker Il

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Computer Operator |
Administrative Intern |
Administrative Intern Il
Project Coordinator

Project Assistant

Systems Analyst Il
Photographer |

Zoo Veterinarian |

Special Program Assistant I|
Special Program Assistant llI

Assistant Park Services
Attendant Il

Recreation Assistant

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

129

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2310
3199
3185
3944

2881

3567
2069
2438

5223

2126

$30.32/hr.*
$10.80/hr.

$13.46/hr.
1449
1786
1586
1219(5)
1325(5)
2284
1731
2438
1799
3243(3)

$10.79/hr.

$13.45/hr.

$10.80/hr.
$11.19-13.47/hr.

(48,232- 59,946)
(66,795- 82,977)***
(66,502- 82,643)
(82,350-102,312)

(60,155- 74,750)****

( 74,478- 92,540)***
(43,200- 53,682)****
(50,905~ 63,266)****
(184,620)
(109,056-135,490)

(44,390- 55,164)

(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(33,115- 41,133)***
(31,633)

(34,368)

(47,689- 59,236)***
(36,143- 44,933)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(37,563- 46,666)***
(75,481- 84,146)



Z0O0O DEPARTMENT - 4

_ 2003-04 SalaréRange and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

Hours or 1/2 days

2499 Recreation Instructor $10.55-22.50/hr.

3156 Custodial Services Attendant 1198 (25,014- 31,090)

3181H Security Officer 1590 (33,199- 41,258)

4304H Animal Keeper 1762 (36,790- 45,727)

6152-1 Librarian | 2036(3) (47,397- 52,847)
Regular Citizen Board Total Regular Positions
Positions Members & Citizen Board Members

Total 268 5 273

130



SECTION 2

Other Departments

CITY OF LOS ANGELES



No. Code

EL PUEBLO

Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and
alary

Regular Positions

©w

0101-2
1223-1
1358
1368
1513-1
1523-2
1539
2392-1
2412-2
3141
3156
31571

[ U G o T G . T \'S N G |

—
N

2 3333-1
1 3338

2 3529-1
11 3530-2
1 3537

1 9184-1
2 9184-2
1 9700

1 9701

58

To be Employed As Needed

Commissioner
Accounting Clerk |

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Accountant |

Senior Accountant il
Management Assistant

El Pueblo Curator |

Park Services Attendant Il
Gardener Caretaker
Custodial Services Attendant

Senior Custodial Services
Attendant |

Building Repairer |

Building Repairer Supervisor
Senior Parking Attendant |
Parking Attendant 1|

Parking Services Supervisor
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst ||

GM Department of El Pueblo de
Los Angeles Historical Monument

Asst GM Department of El Pueblo de
Los Angeles Historical Monument

in Such Numbers as Required

1113

1114

1502
1542
2401
2415H
2416

Community and Administrative
Support Worker Il

Community and Administrative
Support Worker IHl

Student Professional Worker
Project Assistant

Museum Guide

Special Program Assistant Il
Special Program Assistant Il

131

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

$50.00/mtg
1786
1449
1786
1731
2357
1731
2097
1606
1521
1198

1310
1708
2843(3)
1447
1060(3)
1924
2069
2438

4136

$10.80/hr.

$13.46/hr.
1037(5)
1731
$11.35/hr.
$10.79/hr.
$13.45/hr.

(37,291- 46,332)
(30,255~ 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(36,143- 44,933)**
(49,214- 61,136)***
( 36,143- 44,933)***
(43,785- 54,392)
( 33,533- 41,676)
(31,758- 39,484)
(25,014- 31,090)

(27,352- 33,971)
( 35,663- 44,307)
( 66,168- 73,769)
(30,213- 37,542)
( 24,659- 27,498)
(40,173- 49,903)
(43,200- 53,682)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****

(121,312)

(86,359-107,281)

(26,893)
(36,143- 44,933)"**



EL PUEBLO -2

No. Code Title

2003-04 Salary Range and
Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

3530-2H Parking Attendant Il

Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members

Total 49 9

132

1060(3) (24,659- 27,498)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

58




LIBRARY

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions
5 0101-1 Commissioner $25.00/mtg
189.5 1111 Messenger Clerk 1128 ( 23,552- 29,252)
21 1111A Messenger Clerk (Part-Time) 1128 (23,552- 29,252)
5 1116 Secretary 1940 (40,507- 50,320)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary il 2506 (52,325- 65,020)
9 1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1535 ( 32,050- 39,818)
1 1129 Personnel Records Supervisor 2052 (42,845- 53,244 )****
7.5 1140 Library Clerical Assistant 1390 ( 29,023- 36,059)
2 1140-1A Library Clerical Assistant | 1390 {(29,023- 36,059)
1 1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 ( 46,165- 57,336)****
65 1172-1 Library Assistant | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
7 1172-2 Library Assistant Ii 2103 (43,910- 54,559)
6 1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (39,421-48,963)
2 1253 Chief Clerk 2297 (47,961- 59,591 )****
341 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
1 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
3 1491B Book Repairer 1237 (25,828- 32,092)
1 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
1 1513-2 Accountant || 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
1 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 (45,434- 56,438)****
1 15625-2 Principal Accountant |l 2860 (59,716- 74,186)****
1 1596-1 Systems Analyst | 2066(2) (45,539- 53,598)****
1 1596-2 Systems Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
2 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)***
1 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst || 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
9 1599 Systems Aide 1731 (36,143- 44,933)**
1 1670-1 Graphics Designer | 1659 (34,639- 43,033)****
1 1714-3 Personnel Director llI 4740 (98,971-122,962)
2 1785-2 Public Relations Specialist |l 1982 (41,384- 51,427)****
1 1786 Principal Public Relations ,
Representative 2363 ( 49,339- 61,303)****
1 1806 Development and Marketing Director 4020 ( 83,937-104,295)
2 1832-1 Warehouse and Toolroom Worker | 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
1 1835-1 Storekeeper | 1742 (36,372- 45,184)
1 1837-1 Senior Storekeeper | 2025 (42,282- 52,534)
43 3181 Security Officer 1590 (33,199- 41,258)
4 3184 Senior Security Officer 1769 (36,936- 45,894)

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



LIBRARY -2

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

134

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1 3187-1 Chief Security Officer | 2181 ( 45,539- 56,584)
3 3199A Security Aide 1288 (26,893- 33,428)
1 3200 Principal Security Officer 1974 (41,217- 51,218)
4 3583 Truck Operator 1708(3) ( 39,755- 44,307)
13.5 6152-1 Librarian | 2036(3) (47,397- 52,847)
259 6152-2 Librarian Il 2334 (48,733-60,531)
37 6152-3 Librarian ill 2538 (52,993- 65,855)
93 6153F Senior Librarian 2754 (57,503- 71,451)
17 6155-1 Principal Librarian | 3233 (67,505- 83,854)
3 6155-2 Principal Librarian Il 3936 (82,183-102,103)
3 6157 Division Librarian 4740 (98,971-122,962)
2 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
1 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst || 3567 (74,478- 92,540)****
1 9182 Chief Management Analyst 4740 (98,971-122,962)
3 9184-2 Management Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
2 9232 Assistant City Librarian 5428 (113,336-140,814)
1 9235 City Librarian (194,664)
1 9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant | 2126 (44,390- 55,164)
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant Il 2695 (56,271- 69,906)
1,190.5
To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required
0840-1 Student Librarian | 1119(5) (29,023)
0840-2 Student Librarian Il 1219(5) (31,633)
0840-3 Student Librarian ll| 1325 (27,666- 34,368)
1101 Office Trainee 863(5) (22,404)
1111 Messenger Clerk 1128 (23,552- 29,252)
1116 Secretary 1940 ( 40,507- 50,320)
1121-1 Delivery Driver | 1407 (29,378- 36,477)
1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1535 (32,050- 39,818)
1140-1 Library Clerical Assistant | 1390 (29,023- 36,059)
1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1172-1 Library Assistant | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1172-2 Library Assistant Il 2103 (43,910- 54,559)
1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1321 Clerk Stenographer 1560 (32,572- 40,465)
1358 Clerk Typist 1449 (30,255- 37,584)
1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)



LIBRARY - 3

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and

Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

1502 Student Professional Worker
1513-1 Accountant |
1523-1 Senior Accountant |
1539 Management Assistant
1832-1 Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
1835-1 Storekeeper |
1859-2 Buyer Il
3111-1 Occupational Trainee |
3181 Security Officer
3184 Senior Security Officer
3199 Security Aide
3583 Truck Operator
6152-1 Librarian |
6152-2 Librarian Il
6152-3 Librarian Ii|
6153 Senior Librarian
6155-1 Principal Librarian |
9171-1 Senior Management Analyst |
9184-1 Management Analyst |

Regular Citizen Board

Positions Members

Total 1,185.5 5

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

135

1037(5)
1731
2176
1731
1521
1742
2066
880(4)
1590
1769
1288
1708(3)
2036(3)
2334
2538
2754
3233
2881
2069

(26,893)

(36,143- 44,933)***
(45,434- 56,438)***
(36,143- 44,933)****
(31,758- 39,484)

( 36,372- 45,184)
(43,138- 53,508)****
(21,631- 22,842)
(33,199- 41,258)
(36,936- 45,894)
(26,893- 33,428)
(39,755- 44,307)
(47,397- 52,847)
(48,733- 60,531)

( 52,993- 65,855)
(57,503- 71,451)

( 67,505- 83,854)
(60,155- 74,750)****
(43,200- 53,682)****

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

1,190.5
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RECREATION AND PARKS

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions

5 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg

1 0847 Astronomical Observer 2322 (48,483- 60,217)

18 1116 Secretary 1940 (40,507- 50,320)

3 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)

1 1117-3 Executive Secretary Il 2506 (52,325- 65,020)

1 1119-2 Accounting Records Supervisor |l 2266 (47,314- 58,777)***
2 1129 Personnel Records Supervisor 2052 (42,845- 53,244)***
2 1137-2 Data Control Assistant I| 1977 (41,279- 51,281)

1 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 (46,165- 57,336)****
1 119141 Archivist | 2035 (42,490- 52,763)****
2 1201 Principal Clerk 1924 ( 40,173- 49,903)****
9 1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

2 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (139,421- 48,963)
20 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 (30,255- 37,584)
24 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

1 1431-3 Programmer/Analyst Il| 2472 (51,615- 64,143)****
10 1461-3 Communications Operator IlI 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

2 1467-2 Senior Communications Operator | 1811 (37,813- 47,000)****
2 1513-2 Accountant || 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
2 1517 Auditor 2054 (42,887- 53,306)****
1 1518 Senior Auditor 2438 (50,905- 63,266)****
1 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 (45,434- 56,438)****
2 1523-2 Senior Accountant |l 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
1 15625-2 Principal Accountant Il 2860 (59,716- 74,186)****
2 1539 Management Assistant 1731 (36,143- 44,933)**
1 1542 Project Assistant 1731 ( 36,143- 44,933)****
2 1555-1 Fiscal Systems Specialist | 3059 (63,871-79,364)***
1 1593-2 Departmental Chief Accountant I 3733 (77,945- 96,841)

1 1593-4 Departmental Chief Accountant IV 4740 (98,971-122,962)

5 1596-2 Systems Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)***
2 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
1 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst I 3571 (74,562- 92,623)***
2 1670-1 Graphics Designer | 1659 ( 34,639- 43,033)****
1 1714-3 Personnel Director || 4740 (98,971-122,962)

137

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



RECREATION AND PARKS - 2

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and

Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 1726-2 Safety Engineering Associate I
2 1727 Safety Engineer
1 1793-1 Photographer |
1 1800-1 Public Information Director |
58 1966 Park Ranger
6 1967-1 Senior Park Ranger |
1 2396 Railroad Museum Director
1 2397 Banning Residence Museum
Director
3 2398 Historic Site Curator
1 2400-1 Aquarist |
1 2400-2 Aquarist Il
1 2402 Marine Aquarium Exhibits Director
1 2403 Marine Aquarium Program Director
1 2404 Marine Aquarium Administrator
1 2406 Maritime Museum Director
1 2407 Maritime Museum Curator
3 24121 Park Services Attendant |
6 2412-2 Park Services Attendant |l
4 2419 Aquatic Director
4 2422 Senior Park Services Attendant
17 24231 Aquatic Facility Manager |
15 2423-2 Aquatic Facility Manager Il
1 2423-3 Aquatic Facility Manager 11l
2 2425-2 Marine Aquarium Curator Il
1 2426 Park Services Supervisor
126 2434 Recreation Facility Director
3 2445 Therapeutic Recreation Specialist
39 2446-1 Senior Recreation Director |
34 2446-2 Senior Recreation Director II
23 2453 Golf Starter
15 2460 Recreation Supervisor
5 2464-1 Principal Recreation Supervisor |
5 2464-2 Principal Recreation Supervisor Il
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2473(3)
3025
1799
3341
2008
2310
2525

2287
1897
2052
2285
2297
2297
3026
2287
1840
1128
1606
2176(3)
1655
1645
1833
2044(4)
2069
2297
2030
2264
2139
2264
1577
2297
2818
3238

( 57,566- 64,164)***
(63,162- 78,467)***
(37,563- 46,666)****
(69,760- 86,672)
(41,927- 52,095)
(48,232- 59,946) -
(52,722- 65,521)

(47,752- 59,340)****
(39,609- 49,235)****
(42,845- 53,244)
(47,710- 59,257)
(47,961- 59,501)***
(47,961- 59,501)***
(63,182- 78,508)***
(47,752- 59,340)****
(38,419- 47,731)***
(23,552- 29,252)
(33,533- 41,676)
(50,634~ 56,438)****
( 34,556- 42,929)****
(34,347- 42,678)***
(38,273- 47,543)***
(50,216- 53,014)****
(43,200- 53,682)****
(47,961- 59,501)****
(42,386- 52,638)
(47,272- 58,735)
(44,662- 55,478)
(47,272- 58,735)
(32,927- 40,903)
(47,961- 59,501)****
( 58,839- 73,100)
(67,609- 84,000)



RECREATION AND PARKS - 3

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

152 2469 Recreation Coordinator 1818 (37,959- 47,147)
3 2472 Superintendent of Recreation and
Parks Operations 4740 (98,971-122,962)
1 2475 Executive Director 4740 (98,971-122,962)
8 24791 Golf Starter Supervisor | 1528 (31,904- 39,630)****
3 2479-2 Golf Starter Supervisor Il 1606 (33,533- 41,676)***
60 2490-2 Child Care Associate |l 1457(2) (32,113- 37,813)
28 2491 Child Care Director 2030 (42,386- 52,638)
1 2492 Child Care Program
Manager 2818 ( 58,839- 73,100)
9 3112 Maintenance Laborer 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
10 3113-1 Vocational Worker | 878(4) (21,589- 22,800)
26 3113-2 Vocational Worker | 975 (20,358- 25,285)
16 3114 Tree Surgeon 1844 ( 38,502- 47,856)
31 3115 Maintenance and Construction Helper 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
5 31171 Tree Surgeon Supervisor | 2196 (45,852- 56,939)
1 3117-3 Tree Surgeon Supervisor il 2422 (50,571- 62,848)
1 3118 Sandblast Operator 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
4 3127-2 Construction and Maintenance
Supervisor I (85,127)* .
1 3140 Camp Manager 1814 (37,876- 47,063)
495 3141 Gardener Caretaker 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
196 3143 Senior Gardener 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
39 3145 Park Maintenance Supervisor 2033 (42,449- 52,722)
9 3146 Senior Park Maintenance Supervisor 2721 ( 56,814- 70,595)
6 3147-2 Principal Grounds
Maintenance Supervisor I 3238 (67,609- 84,000)
5 3151 Tree Surgeon Assistant 1441 (30,088- 37,396)
9 3156 Custodial Services Attendant 1198 (25,014- 31,090)
1 31571 Senior Custodial Services
Attendant | 1310 (27,352- 33,971)
3 3181 Security Officer 1590 (33,199- 41,258)
1 3184 Senior Security Officer 1769 ( 36,936- 45,894)
1 3208 Director of Security Services 2999 (62,619- 77,798)
13 33331 Building Repairer | 1708 (35,663- 44,307)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



RECREATION AND PARKS - 4

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

réRange and

alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 3333-2
13 3344
3 3345

1 3346
5 3351
2 3352-1
2 3352-2
5 3353

1 3354
1 3364-2
2 3393
25 3423
4 3424
2 3426
2 3428
14 3443
2 3444

1 3446
6 3451
2 3476
2 3477
62 3523
18 3525

1 3558
19 3583

1 3583-6
6 3584
3 3585
2 3686
13 3711

1 3712

1 3723

1 37341
1 3734-2

Building Repairer I
Carpenter

Senior Carpenter
Carpenter Supervisor
Cement Finisher Worker
Floor Finisher |

Floor Finisher |

Cement Finisher

Cement Finisher Supervisor
Cook I

Locksmith

Painter

Senior Painter

Painter Supervisor

Sign Painter

Plumber

Senior Plumber

Plumber Supervisor
Masonry Worker

Roofer

Senior Roofer

Light Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Power Shovel Operator
Truck Operator

Truck Operator

Heavy Duty Truck Operator
Motor Sweeper Operator
Communications Electrician
Equipment Mechanic
Senior Equipment Mechanic
Upholsterer

Equipment Specialist |
Equipment Specialist I

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001
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1848

1794
1896(3)
2012

1441
2171(3)

2318(3)

1742

1708(3)
1848(3)
1798(3)
2125

1952(3)
2232
2473

( 38,586- 47,940)
(57,858)
(63,642)*
(66,502)*
(37,458- 46,562)
(44,140- 49,193)
(42,010- 52,179)
(53,097)*
(63,767)*
(30,088- 37,396)
( 50,529- 56,313)*
(55,457)*
(61,011)*
(63,767)*
(55,457)*
(63,308)*
(69,572)*
(72,704)*
(53,933- 60,113)*
(51,678)*
(56,793)*
(36,372- 45,184)
(64,644)

( 65,250)
(39,755- 44,307)
(43,012- 47,940)
(41,843- 46,645)
(44,370- 55,102)
(60,760)*
(53,807)
(56,981)
(45,434~ 50,634)
(46,604- 57,879)**
(51,636~ 64,164)***



RECREATION AND PARKS - 5

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

2 3743 Heavy Duty Eqpuiment Mechanic (60,301)
1 3763 " Machinist (58,547)
4 3771 Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
7 37731 Mechanical Repairer | (53,076)
10 3773-2 Mechanical Repairer Il (56,041)
6 3774 Air Conditioning Mechanic (63,308)*
1 3775 Sheet Metal Worker (60,969)*
1 3781 Air Conditioning Mechanic
Supervisor (72,704)
3 3795 Mechanical Repair Supervisor (64,707)
5 3796 Welder (58,547)
1 3798 Welder Supervisor (69,697)
13 3863 Electrician ( 60,760)*
2 3864 Senior Electrician ( 66,690)*
1 3865 Electrician Supervisor (69,801)*
2 3912 Water Utility Worker 1848 (38,586- 47,940)
4 4150-2 Street Maintenance Worker 1l 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
1 4152-2 Street Maintenance Supervisor 2841(4) (69,801- 73,685)
6 5853 Electric Pumping Plant Operator (54,225)
1 6215 Astronomical Lecturer 2202 (45,977- 57,148)
1 6216 Observatory Program Supervisor 2695 (56,271- 69,906)
1 6229 Observatory Director 3944 (82,350-102,312)
1 6331 Observatory Technical Supervisor 2756 (57,545- 71,493)
2 7232 Civil Engineering Drafting
: Technician 1805 (37,688- 46,812)***
1 7304-1 Environmental Supervisor | 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
1 7310-1 Environmental Specialist | 2193 (45,789- 56,877)***
1 7525-2 Electrical Engineering
Associate Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)***
3 7926-2 Architectural Associate Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)***
1 7929-1 Landscape Architect | 3199 (66,795- 82,977)**
2 7933-3 Landscape Architectural
Associate Ill 2943 (61,449- 76,337)**
1 7933-4 Landscape Architectural
Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001
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2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 7941 City Planning Associate 2576 (53,786- 66,836)****
6 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
1 9167-2 Senior Personnel Analyst || 3944 (82,350-102,312)
1 9168 Contract Administrator 4153 (86,714-107,719)
4 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
2 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst Il 3567 (74,478- 92,540)***
4 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
12 9184-2 Management Analyst I 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9236 Planning Officer Recreation and

Parks 3436 (71,743- 89,136)
1 9237 Superintendent Planning and

Development 4740 (98,971-122,962)
3 9241 Assistant General Manager

Recreation and Parks 5428 (113,336-140,814)
1 9243 General Manager Recreation and

Parks (195,102)
1 9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant | 2126 (44,390- 55,164)
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant Il 2695 (56,271- 69,906)

2,004

Part-Time Positions

Hours or 1/2 days

0 0835-1A Day Camp Director | $14.00/hr.
0 0835-1B Day Camp Director | $15.50/hr.
0 0835-2A Day Camp Director |I $17.00/hr.
0 0835-2B Day Camp Director Il $18.50/hr.
0 0835-2C Day Camp Director Il $20.00/hr.
0 0835-2D Day Camp Director || $21.50/hr.
136,733  0844H Locker Room Attendant $10.53/hr.
1,296 0849 Telescope Demonstrator 1641 (34,264- 42,574)
68,646 1131-1 Swimming Pool Clerk | 928(5) (24,095)
29,965 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
0 1542H Project Assistant 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
0 1670-1H Graphics Designer | 1659 (34,639- 43,033)***
25,000  2401H Museum Guide $11.35/hr.
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2003-04 SalaréRange and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Part-Time Positions (Continued)

Hours or 1/2 days

31,178 2408H Seasonal Pool Manager Il $19.17/hr.
37,233 2409H Seasonal Pool Manager | $14.60/hr.
196,185 2413H Pool Lifeguard $12.45/hr.
780,636  2415H Special Program Assistant I| $10.79/hr.
0 2416H Special Program Assistant Il $13.45/hr.
0 2417H Assistant Park Services
Attendant | $7.74/hr.
90,337 2418H Assistant Park Services
Attendant II $10.80/hr.
21,956 2420-1H Patrol Lifeguard | $18.05/hr.
0 2420-2H Patrol Lifeguard Il $23.80/hr.
0 2421-A Residential Camp Counselor $10.55/mtg
0 2421-B Residential Camp Counselor $12.50/mtg
0 2421-C Residential Camp Counselor $15.00/mtg
0 2427-A Senior Residential Camp Counselor $15.00/mtg
0 2427-B Senior Residential Camp Counselor $17.50/mtg
0 2427-C Senior Residential Camp Counselor $20.00/mtg
0 2427-D Senior Residential Camp Counselor $22.50/mtg
0 2431H Piano Accompanist 1075(5) (27,895)
0 2453 Golf Starter 1577 (32,927- 40,903)
0 2476 Lifeguard Recruit $9.71/hr.
0 2490-1 Child Care Associate | $14.57/hr.
906,381 2498 Recreation Assistant $11.19-13.47/hr.
89,029 2499 Recreation Instructor $10.55-22.50/hr.
30,035 3181H Security Officer 1590 (33,199- 41,258)
0 3364-1H Cook | 1344 (28,062- 34,869)
2,444,610
Regular Citizen Board Part-time Total Regular Positions
Positions Members Positions & Citizen Board Members
Total 1,999 5 2,444 610 Hrs 2,004
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